
GENESIS 
EXODUS 

LEVITICUS 
NUMBERS 

DEUTERONOMY 
JOSHUA 
JUDGES 
RUTH 

1 SAMUEL 
2 SAMUEL 
1 KINGS  
2 KINGS 

1 CHRONICLES 
2 CHRONICLES  

EZRA 
NEHEMIAH 

ESTHER 
JOB 

PSALMS 
PROVERBS 

ECCLESIASTES 
SONG OF SOLOMON 

ISAIAH 
JEREMIAH 

LAMENTATIONS 
EZEKIEL 
DANIEL 
HOSEA 
JOEL 
AMOS 

OBADIAH 
JONAH 
MICAH 
NAHUM 

HABAKKUK 
ZEPHANIAH 

HAGGAI 
ZECHARIAH 
MALACHI 

MATTHEW 
MARK 
LUKE 
JOHN 
ACTS 

ROMANS 
1 CORINTHIANS 
2 CORINTHIANS 

GALATIANS 
EPHESIANS 
PHILIPPIANS 
COLOSSIANS 

1 THESSALONIANS 
2 THESSALONIANS 

1 TIMOTHY 
2 TIMOTHY 

TITUS 
PHILEMON 
HEBREWS 

JAMES 
1 PETER 
2 PETER 
1 JOHN 
2 JOHN 
3 JOHN 

JUDE 
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3h, 20m

2h, 45m

2h

2h, 45m

2h, 25m

1h, 35m

1h, 35m

15m

2h, 5m

1hr, 45m

2h, 5m

2h

1h, 45m

2h, 10m

40m

55m

30m

1h, 30m

3h, 35m

1hr, 15m

30m

15m

3h, 5m

3h, 35m

3h, 20m

35m

1h

30m

10m

20m

<5m

10m

15m

10m

10m

10m

5m

35m

10m

1h, 55m

2h, 10m

2h

1h, 15m

1h, 35m

50m

50m

30m

15m

15m

10m

10m

10m

5m

10m

10m

<5m

<5m

35m

15m

15m

10m

15m

<5m

<5m

<5m

1h

OL
D 

TE
ST

AM
EN

T
NE

W
 T

ES
TA

M
EN

T

Average Reading 
Time for Each 
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*Based on an average reading speed of 200 words per minute


